

WAIVER OF LIABILITY AND RELEASE

PERSONAL NON-USE OF SOFT-SHELL FOOTBALL HELMET IN XL SPORTS

HIGH SCHOOL PYLON 2023 SEASONS

Proper execution of this waiver of liability and release by the participating student athlete's parent or guardian is an express condition of that student athlete's use of a personal soft shell football helmet for football practices and games for the XL Sports.

The safety of the athlete while participating in football is one of the XL Sports top priorities. To satisfy that priority, the League, although not required, highly encourages the use of a soft-shell helmet during all games for its football players, which it believes to be the most appropriate for the prevention of injury. Should the participating athlete and the parent or guardian wish not to use their helmet, XL Sports cannot be held responsible in the event that the athlete chooses not to wear the proper equipment. The participating athlete and the parent or guardian must understand the risk associated with not using the proper equipment or improperly using the equipment as intended to prevent injury, during practices and XL Sports games.

In the event that the named athlete elects not to wear or properly use a soft shell football helmet for all XL Sports games and practices, I hereby agree that I, on behalf of myself, spouse and child, that we are assuming any and all liability for any injuries that occur during XL Sports activities. My signature below releases XL Sports, its trustees, employees, and representatives from and against any and all claims, costs, liabilities, expenses and judgments from any all claims or costs associated with any injury sustained by said named athlete. I also agree to ensure that the user has inspected the Equipment prior to use and by its use, accepts the equipment and all risks relating **thereto**.

Parent Signature

Date

Player's Name